#### 501987159 07/12/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allen J. Brenneman	01/04/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer HealthCare LLC	
Street Address:	555 White Plains Road	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13547890

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Email: smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Levine
Address Line 1: Nxion Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 247082-206USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Levine

Total Attachments: 1

source=247082-206USC1 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028538 FRAME: 0937 CH \$40.00 1554/8

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Allen J. Brenneman, a citizen of the U.S., residing in Goshen, Indiana, USA

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer HealthCare LLC., 1884 Miles Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46515-0040, USA, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application No.

Filing Date:

Title: TRANSDERMAL ANALYTE SENSOR ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment may be executed prior to the filing of the U.S. Patent Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Allen J. Brenneman

Date: 1-04-06

PATENT REEL: 028538 FRAME: 0938

**RECORDED: 07/12/2012**